Will vote+

Region Gender Age Household Income Education 2020 Vote
Leaner
Total
. $50K- _ College/ . . Joe |Donald| Joe |Donald
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Associate University+ Biden | Trump | Biden | Trump
Sample size 2024 360 413 761 490 957 1061 645 646 732 961 510 396 790 613 621 - - 829 764
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%”
are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100
should be interpreted with caution.
QI11. [Overnight] In your opinion, is it acceptable or not for university students to protest by setting up encampments on university campuses...
Region Gender Age Household Income Education Wl et 2020 Vote
Leaner
Total
. $50K- College/ . . Joe |Donald| Joe |Donald
- - + | < +| <= +
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55 $50K <$100K $100K: HS J— - University Biden | Trump | Biden | Trump
Acceptable 41% 44% 38% 40% 42% 42% 39% 62% 36% 26% 38% 40% 50% 31% 40% 54% 60% 21% 60% 21%
Unacceptable 46% 45% 47% 45% 46% 48% 44% 23% 46% 66% 45% 49% 43% 51% 48% 36% 29% 68% 29% 70%
Not sure/ Can’t say 13% 11% 15% 14% 12% 10% 17% 15% 18% 8% 17% 11% 7% 18% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11% 9%
QI11. [For several days] In your opinion, is it acceptable or not for university students to protest by setting up encampments on university campuses...
Region Gender Age Household Income Education Wil vtz 2020 Vote
Leaner
Total
. $50K- College/ . . Joe |Donald| Joe |Donald
- - + | < +| <= +
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55 $50K <$100K $100K: HS J— - University Biden | Trump | Biden | Trump
Acceptable 38% 41% 34% 38% 39% 38% 38% 57% 35% 24% 36% 37% 46% 31% 38% 48% 56% 19% 56% 19%
Unacceptable 49% 49% 52% 48% 49% 53% 47% 28% 48% 69% 48% 53% 47% 53% 52% 42% 35% 71% 33% 73%
Not sure/ Can’t say 13% 10% 14% 13% 12% 9% 15% 15% 17% 6% 15% 10% 7% 16% 11% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9%
QI11. [For several weeks] In your opinion, is it acceptable or not for university students to protest by setting up encampments on university campuses...
i a Will +
Region Gender Age Household Income Education RIS 2020 Vote
Leaner
Total
. $50K- College/ . . Joe |Donald| Joe |Donald
= - + < + = +
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55 $50K <$100K $100K <=HS Jr———— University Biden | Trump | Biden | Trump
Acceptable 32% 35% 28% 32% 32% 32% 31% 50% 29% 17% 30% 31% 38% 23% 32% 42% 48% 14% 49% 14%
Unacceptable 55% 54% 57% 55% 56% 59% 53% 34% 54% 76% 54% 58% 55% 60% 57% 48% 41% 76% 40% 78%
Not sure/ Can’t say 13% 11% 14% 14% 12% 9% 16% 15% 17% 7% 16% 11% 8% 17% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 9%
QI11. [For several months] In your opinion, is it acceptable or not for university students to protest by setting up encampments on university campuses...
. v Will vote+
Region Gender Age Household Income Education RIS 2020 Vote
Leaner
Total
. $50K- College/ . . Joe |Donald| Joe |Donald
- - + < + = +
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55 $50K <$100K $100K <=HS Jr———— University Biden | Trump | Biden | Trump
Acceptable 29% 31% 24% 30% 30% 30% 27% 49% 25% 14% 27% 28% 35% 23% 27% 37% 43% 13% 44% 13%
Unacceptable 58% 57% 61% 57% 57% 61% 55% 36% 57% 78% 56% 62% 57% 61% 61% 52% 45% 78% 44% 79%
Not sure/ Can’t say 13% 12% 15% 13% 14% 9% 18% 15% 18% 8% 17% 10% 8% 16% 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 8%
QI12. Overall, do you support or oppose universities severing all investment and academic ties they might have with Israel?
. . Will vote+
Region Gender Age Household Income Education 1RIES 2020 Vote
Leaner
Total
. $50K- College/ . . Joe |Donald| Joe |Donald
- - + + = +
Northeast| Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55 <$50K <$100K $100K <=HS . University Biden | Trump | Biden | Trump
Strongly support 15% 16% 12% 14% 18% 16% 13% 28% 11% 6% 13% 15% 18% 11% 12% 21% 21% 6% 22% 8%
Support 16% 15% 18% 16% 15% 16% 16% 21% 16% 12% 17% 15% 19% 14% 17% 18% 24% 11% 24% 11%
Oppose 17% 19% 17% 17% 18% 17% 18% 15% 16% 21% 19% 16% 17% 17% 18% 18% 19% 18% 18% 17%
Strongly oppose 23% 22% 24% 27% 20% 28% 19% 12% 21% 36% 20% 28% 27% 22% 25% 24% 9% 42% 9% 45%
Not sure/ Can’t say 29% 29% 30% 27% 29% 23% 34% 25% 37% 24% 32% 26% 19% 37% 28% 19% 28% 23% 27% 20%
Net: Support 31% 30% 29% 30% 33% 32% 29% 49% 26% 18% 29% 30% 37% 25% 29% 39% 45% 17% 46% 18%
Net: Oppose 41% 41% 40% 43% 37% 45% 37% 27% 36% 58% 38% 44% 44% 39% 43% 41% 27% 60% 27% 62%




